
Department Head Contact List

Fire- Chief Corey Thornton
cthornton@eastpointcity.org  

Communications- Michael Dimock (Interim)
mdimock@eastpointcity.org  

Human Resources- Iris Jessie
ibjessie@eastpointcity.org

Economic Development- Maceo Rogers
jmrogers@eastpointcity.org

Contracts & Procurement- Derman Lawrence (Interim)
dlawrence@eastpointcity.org

Electric- Shawn Dowe
sdowe@eastpointcity.org

City Clerk- Keshia McCullough
kmccullough@eastpointcity.org 

Public Works- Je� Reeves
jreeves@eastpointcity.org 

Solid Waste- Charles Moore
cmoore@eastpointcity.org

Information Technology- Don Wellman 
dwellman@eastpointcity.org

Parks & Recreation- Shellord Pinkett
spinkett@eastpointcity.org 

Finance- Shannon Golden (Interim)
sgolden@eastpointcity.org   

Municipal Court- Malcolm Mitchell
mlmitchell@eastpointcity.org 

Water Resources- Melissa Echevarria
mechevarria@eastpointcity.org

Planning & Community Development- Kimberly Smith
ksmith@eastpointcity.org 

Police- Chief Shawn Buchanan
sbuchanan@eastpointcity.org 

(470) 261-8086 (404) 270-7116

(404) 270-7140

(404) 270-7070

(404) 270-7054

(404) 270-7150

(404) 559-6250

(404) 559-6401

(404) 559-6226

(404) 270-7067

(404) 270-7010

(404) 270-7100

(404) 270-7189

(404) 270-7028

(404) 270-7057

(404) 669-4301


